typical colonies by latex test has been obtained in 2020. The study was carried on by Q-Laboratories 
(expert laboratory for MicroVal and AFNOR, Cincinnati OH USA). 

5.2.1. Protocol 

The protocols applied were the following: 

• Inclusivity: 
One hundred and fifty-one (151) Salmonella strains were freshly cultured in BHI medium at 37 ± 1°C. 
Dilutions were made in order to inoculate 10 -100 CFU/ 225 mL enrichment broth (mEHEC). Strains 
cultures were streaked after an enrichment time of 12 and 18 h at 41.5 ± 1 ºC onto the 3 chromogenic